504592880 10/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639592

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| GEODIGITAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC. | 07/24/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | USHR INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 38701 SEVEN MILE ROAD | |
| City: | LIVONIA | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48152 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 9437053 | |
| Patent Number: | 9285805 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. KORNFIELD - BODMAN PLC

Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH DIVISION, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUSAN M. KORNFIELD | |
|--------------------|----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /susan m. kornfield/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/11/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=USHR INC.- DE- AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=USHR INC.- DE- AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=USHR INC.- DE- AMENDMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 504592880 REEL: 044207 FRAME: 0315

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEODIGITAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEODIGITAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC." TO "USHR INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 10:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6236278 8100 SR# 20175364785 Authentication: 202944708 Date: 07-25-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:07 AM 07/24/2017
FILED 10:07 AM 07/24/2017
SR 20175364785 - File Number 6236278

GEODIGITAL AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

GeoDigital Automotive, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as amended and restated, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Ushr Inc.

2. This Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law and has been approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 21st day of July, 2017.

By: ____

Bruce Gordon

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 044207 FRAME: 0317

PATENTS

| Title | App. No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Granted Date |
|--|-----------|----------------|------------|--------------|
| Determining portions of a roadway model requiring updating | 14/589616 | 1/5/15 | 9,437,053 | 9/6/16 |
| Attributed roadway trajectories for self-driving vehicles | 14/790706 | 7/2/15 | 9,285,805 | 3/15/16 |

Detroit_14893896_1

PATENT REEL: 044207 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 10/13/2017